racy improved by more than 19%. With the exception of SNII, all other rising SNe are clearly
better disentangled using the rainbow features. The type SNII include SNII-P events that are
characterized by a slowly decreasing plateau phase. In the case of rising light curves, we lose
this determinant information, which could explain the decrease in the accuracy differences when
compared to full SNII light curves.

Figure 5.9 presents the importance of each Rainbow feature in the classification process of
rising light curves. In this scenario, τrise is the most important feature, which is coherent given
the early classification challenge. Other features, including those related to temperature, provide
second-order information and are all equally useful overall. We also performed a McNemar test
for this scenario. The average correct and incorrect classification of the two methods are shown
in Table 5.4. Applying Equation 5.9, we obtained a χ2 = 10.7, which is equivalent to a p-value
of 1×10−3. The result is again statistically robust and leads to a confidence higher than 3σ that
the Rainbow method generates more informative features.

5.4 Real data application 77

Ia II Ibc SLSN TDE
Predicted target

Ia
II

Ib
c

SL
SN

TD
E

Tr
ue

 t
ar

ge
t

+6.8 % -5.4 % -2.2 % +0 % +1.1 %

-5.5 % +1.5 % +0 % +0 % +3.3 %

-1.1 % -2.1 % +6.5 % +3.3 % -6.4 %

-2.3 % -3.4 % -3.3 % +9.4 % +1 %

-0.5 % -6.9 % -6.3 % -5.1 % +19 % 5

0

5

10

15

Figure 5.8 – Confusion matrix difference between the random forest classifiers trained on Rainbow
features and Monochromatic features (normalized on purity). The dataset is composed of 250 rising
light curves of each class (SNIa, SNII, SNIbc, SLSN, and TDE). The numbers represent the difference
(Rainbow - Monochromatic) in the median score of 100 iterations of bootstrapping. Individual confu-
sion matrices for each method are given in Appendix A (Figures A.3 and A.4).

rise a max_flux T0 Tmin T fall temp error
0.00

0.03

0.05

0.08

0.10

0.12

0.15

0.18

0.20

M
ea

n
de

cr